FORM 4

Check this box if no longer subject to Section 16. Form 4 or Form 5 obligations may continue. See Instruction 1(b).

UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

| Washington, | D.C. | 20549 |
|-------------|------|-------|
|-------------|------|-------|

Filed pursuant to Section 16(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934

STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP

| OMB APPROVAL | | | | | | | | | | |
|---------------------|-----------|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|
| OMB Number: | 3235-0287 | | | | | | | | | |
| Estimated average b | urden | | | | | | | | | |
| hours per response: | 0.5 | | | | | | | | | |

| | | | | | or Se | ction 30(h) | of the | Ínvestment | Com | pany Act | of 194 | 0 | | | | | | |
|--|---|--------|---|---|--|--|--------|---|------|---|-----------------|---|---|---|------------------------------------|---|---|------------|
| Name and Address of Reporting Person* Colan Thomas | | | | | 2. Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading Symbol BRINKS CO [BCO] | | | | | | | | ck all applicable) Director | | orting Person(s) to Issu 10% Ov | | wner | |
| (Last) 1801 BA P.O. BOX | YBERRY (| First) | (Middle) | | 3. Date of Earliest Transaction (Month/Day/Year) 08/31/2015 | | | | | | X | Officer (give title below) Controller Other (specify below) | | | | | | |
| (Street) | OND V | 7A | 23226 | | 4. If Amendment, Date of Original Filed (Month/Day/Year) | | | | | | 6. Ind Line) | lividual or Joint/Group Filing (Check Applicable Form filed by One Reporting Person Form filed by More than One Reporting Person | | | | . | | |
| (City) | (5 | State) | (Zip) | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | Ta | able I - Non | -Deriva | tive S | ecurities | Ac | quired, [| Disp | osed o | f, or | Bene | ficially | Owned | | | | |
| Date | | | | 2A. Deemed Execution Date, if any (Month/Day/Year) | | Code (Instr. | | | | Beneficially Owned Following | | 6. Ownership Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4) | | 7. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | Code | , | Amount | (| A) or D) | Price | Reported Transactio (Instr. 3 an | on(s) | | | (Instr. 4) |
| | | | Table II - [| | | curities . Ils, warra | | | | | | | | wned | | | | |
| 1. Title of Derivative Security (Instr. 3) | 2. Conversion or Exercise Price of Derivative Security | | 3A. Deemed Execution Date if any (Month/Day/Ye | Cod | saction e (Instr. | 5. Number of Derivative Securities Acquired (A) or Disposed of (D) (Instr. 3, 4 and 5) | | 6. Date Exercisabl Expiration Date (Month/Day/Year) | | of Securities Underlying De Security (Insti | | erivative r. 3 and | 8. Price of Derivative Security (Instr. 5) | 9. Number derivative Securities Beneficially Owned Following Reported Transaction | e s ally g | 10. Ownership Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4 | Beneficial Ownership t (Instr. 4) | |
| | | | | Cod | e v | (A) | (m) | Date Exercisable | | cpiration | Title | N N | mount or umber of nares | (Instr. 4) | | | | |

Explanation of Responses:

(1)

(1)

08/31/2015

09/01/2015

1. Units (each of which is the economic equivalent of one share of The Brink's Company ("BCO") common stock) credited to the Reporting Person's stock incentive account under the Key Employees' Deferred Compensation Program (the "Program") will settle in BCO common stock on a one-for-one basis and shall be distributed in accordance with the Reporting Person's deferral election either (1) following the Reporting Person's termination of employment with BCO or (2) on a future date selected by the Reporting Person at the time of his or her deferral election that is during such person's employment with BCO.

(1)

(1)

101.77(2)

1.81(4)

A

Α

- 2. In accordance with the terms of the Program, on the last business day of each month, compensation deferred by the Reporting Person during that month and/or any matching amounts are converted into Units and credited to the Reporting Person's stock incentive account.
- 3. The number of Units credited to the Reporting Person's stock incentive account on the Transaction Date is based upon a share price of \$28.66, which is the closing price of BCO common stock on the final trading day of the month in which the deferred compensation would have been payable, calculated in accordance with the terms of the Program.
- 4. In accordance with the terms of the Program, Units (each of which is the economic equivalent of one share of BCO common stock) were credited to the Reporting Person's account as a result of a dividend payment with respect to BCO common stock.
- 5. The number of Units credited to the Reporting Person's account on the Transaction Date is based upon a share price of \$27.49, which is the closing price of BCO common stock on September 1, 2015, calculated in accordance with the terms of the Program

Remarks:

Units

Units

/s/ Lindsay K. Blackwood Lindsay K. Blackwood, Attorney-in-Fact

Common

Stock

Common

101.77(2)

1.81(4)

\$28.66⁽³⁾

\$27.49⁽⁵⁾

(1)

(1)

09/02/2015

496.34

498.14

D

D

** Signature of Reporting Person

Date

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

- * If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4 (b)(v).
- ** Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB Number.